

## North Carolina Railway Museum Post Office Box 40 Bonsal, NC 27562

## APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

Name:	Email:	
Home Telephone	Mobile:	
Address:		
City:	State: Zip:	
Your age: Do you hold a valid driver's license?		
Occupation:	1	
Other historical, preservation, or educational gr	oups you held membership in and location:	
List any special interest you have in railroads or	railroad history:	
Are you a model railroader? Wh		
Have you ever been employed by a railroad?	What years?	
What railroad and where?		
Special skills, interests, or background info:		
Thank you for your interest. – We encourage you the information requested, and add any perbackground you feel pertinent to your joining ou	ersonal, academic, military, and/or business	

## **APPLICATION PAGE 2**

Work sessions for the North Carolina Railway Museum (NCRM) and the New Hope Valley Railway (NHVRY) are held weather permitting – Wednesday (9am to 3pm), Saturday and Sunday (9am to 5pm) – throughout the year.

All members are encouraged to participate according to their availability and skills.

All members are welcome to become a part of the New Hope Valley Railway operating crew according to their ability,

Please contact the Trainmaster at the Yard Office (919) 362-5416 for further information.

NCRM & NHVRY members also may elect to join the East Carolina Chapter, National Railway Historical Society (NRHS). Please go to their web-site: <a href="https://www.NRHS.com">www.NRHS.com</a> to join.

Please mail this Membership Applications and your check (payable to NCRM) to:

## Membership Chairman Post Box 40 New Hill, NC 27562

NCRM Individual Dues \$20.00 NCRM Family Member \$5.00/each NCRM Student (Student ID) \$15.00 NCRM donation (optional) NCRM Lifetime Member \$1000.00 Total:	\$	
Membership Dues are renewed in January of each year.		
All information, I have provided is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.		
Signature:	Date:	
Signature please print		
Membership applications are processed as follows:		

- 1. Reviewed by the Membership Committee.
- 2. Approval by the NCRM Board of Directors.
- 3. Confirmation by the NCRM voting members at quarterly meeting. These are held 3<sup>rd</sup> Saturday of January, April, July, and October.
- 4. You will be notified of your membership approval or disapproval.

The NCRM and the NHVRY are located at 5121 Daisey Street, Bonsal, NC 27562 Parking is located at 3900 Bonsal Road, New Hill, NC 27562.

www.triangletrain.com Update August 13, 2018